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Welcome to the Co-curricular
Schedule for the Spring Term

While students are Guided
Home Learning, they will be
able to access Enrichment
Clubs via Microsoft Teams.

Once pupils are back in school,
all ‘live’ clubs will also be
available in Year Group bubbles.

The Music, Drama and Sports
departments will be in touch
with information about how
to access activities such as
training, music lessons and
LAMDA lessons from home

during Guided Home Learning.



SPORT

Sport Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
7.30-8.30am Netball workshops —selected U13A-D Netball Team Practice - Senior Team Lacrosse - Sports Hall U15A-D Netball Team Practice - Courts
teams courts
Year 9 Volleyball - Sports Hall U15/U14 Lacrosse - Sports U14A-D Netball - Courts 1st/2nd/U16A/U16B Netball Team Year 12 Volleyball Club - Sports Hall
Hall/Courts Practice - Courts
Year 8 Volleyball Club -Sports Hall
Senior Teams (Y11-13) Strength & |Y11-13 Lacrosse - Dover House Road |1st&U16A Netball —Junioi’ Courts Year 12&13 Gym Squad - Sports Hall U12 Netball Practice 3 - Courts
Lunch 1 Conditioning - Sports Hall (12.15-1.45pm)
U14 Lacrosse - Courts U12 Gymnastics Squad - Sports Hall [U15B C&D Netball - Courts U15 Lacrosse- DHR U14C Lacrosse - Courts
Running Club - bifold doors Year 9-10 Gym Squad - Sports Hall U14A-D Netball Practice- Courts Novice Gym - Sports Hall
U12 Netball Practice (1) - courts Year 9 Football Club
Lunch 2 U13 Lacrosse - Courts Y11-13 Lacrosse - Dover House Road |Year 9-10 Gym Squad - Sports Hall U15 Lacrosse- DHR Novice Gym - Sports Hall
Year 7 Dance Club - Sports Hall U12 Gymnastics Squad - Sports Hall |Year 12&13 Dance Club - Sports Hall U19 Gym Squad - Sports Hall U13 Lacrosse - Courts
{1.30-2.15pm) (1.30-2.15pm)
Year 9 Dance Club - Sports Hall (1.30- U13 E,F G Netball - Courts Year 9 Football Club
2.15pm)
Year 9&10 Volleyball - Sports Hall Years 10-13 Ballgirling Practice
U12 Netball Practice 2 - Courts
U14 Lacrosse - DHR (4-6pm) U13 Lacrosse - WRC U12 Lacrosse - WRC Senior Lacrosse - WRC (4-6pm) Year 7&8 Football Club - Courts
4-5pm

1st/U16A&B Netball Practice-
Courts

Year 8 Dance Club - Sports Hall

U12 Netball Practice- courts (1&2)

Year 10 Dance Club - Drama Studio
Year 11 Volleyball - Sports Hall

U14&U15 Netball Practice - Courts

Year 11 Dance Club - Sports Hall
Year 12&13 Gym Squad

U13 Netball Practice - alternate weeks -

Courts
Gym Squad - Sports Hall

ROWING

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

¥11-13 Group Circuits/Sculling -

6.30-7.45 BC Y9 Circuits- PAC ¥10 Sculling/Land - BC Y¥12&13 Before School Sculling - BC
7.00-8.30 Y9 Circuits-PAC
4.15-6.30pm Senior Ergos - BC Senior Ergos - BC Year 10 Ergos/S&C - BC Senior Weights

Seniors Land/ Stretching

Y9 Rowing/Gym




ART, DRAMA, LIBRARY & WELLBEING

Monday Before School 8-8.20am Lunchtime After School 4-5pm
Y7 Music Theory ICT2: Computer Room Year 7 Instrumental Ensemble
Y8 Music Theory Year 8 Choral Ensemble

Year 8 A Cappella

Wellbeing: Board Games &

Y9 Puzzles G8

Year 9 A Cappella
Y10 Library

Y11 GCSE After School Art - Art

Y1l Library Studio 2
Y12
Y13
Tuesday Before School 8-8.20am Lunchtime After School 4-5pm
Y7 Year 7 Choral Ensemble Library
Y8 L1: Drama

Wellbeing: Knit, Stitch and Natter
Y9 textiles room

Year 9 A Cappella

L2 - UK Roboticsclub - Al

ICT2: Computer Room

L2 Wellbeing — relaxation and Senior Orchestra Wind, Brass and
Y10 Year 10 A Cappella meditation Percussion

L1 -Y10 GCSE Art Lunch Studio Catch

up timeArt 1

Library

Year 10 Instrumental Ensemble

Drama/Music - Legally Blonde
Y11 Singing Rehearsal

Y12 Year 12 Instrumental Ensemble

Y13 Year 13 Instrumental Ensemble




Wednesday Before School 8-8.20am Lunchtime After School 4-5pm

Y7 Year 7 Grade 6+ Music Theory L1: Drama

Y8 Year 8 A Cappella
Year 8 Instrumental Ensemble
ICT2: Computer Room
L2 - Y8 Digi-Art Club
L2 Wellbeing: Drawing and
Mindfulness

Y9 Year 9 Music Theory Year 9 Choral Ensemble
Library

Y10

Y11 Library

Y11 GCSE Art After School Art - Art
Studio 1
Psychology Zen Garden SR5 Drama/Music - Legally Blonde

Y12 (alternate weeks) Singing Rehearsal
Psychology Zen Garden SR5

Y13 (alternate weeks)

Thursday Before School 8-8.20am Lunchtime After School 4-5pm
Wellbeing - mindful meditation or|Year 7 Piano Trio
chat and chill (choice; both

Y7 provided)

L2 - Y7 Arty Crafty club Art 2

Y8 Library
Year 8 A Cappella

Y9 Year 9 String Quartet Year 9 Instrumental Ensemble
L1- charity sewing (term 1 sewing |Library
reusable sanitary pads for period
poverty, toys for Battersea
dogs/cats home and the donkey
sanctuary)

ICT2: Computer Room

Y10 Year 10 Music Theory
Year 11 Choral Ensemble and A

Y11 Cappella
L1 - Documentary Society

Y12

Y13

Drama/Music - Legally Blonde
Singing Rehearsal




Friday

Before School 8-8.20am

Lunchtime

After School 4-5pm

Year 7 A Capella

Positive Pin-boarding, Gratitude &
Affirmations: using iPads for
positive photography, reflecting
on three good things from the
week and writing affirmations for
the week ahead

Library

Year 7 A Capella

Y8

L2 - Wellbeing: Board Games and
Puzzles

Library

L2: Wellbeing - Gardening Club

Y10

L2 Wellbeing — games and crafts

Y1l

Year 11 Composition Club

Year 11 Instrumental Ensemble

ICT2: Computer Room

Y12

Year 12 Choral Ensemble & A
Cappella

L2 Wellbeing - Meditation Club

Y13




ENRICHMENT

Day/Time Enrichment Year Group Lead Teacher Contact
Monday L1 Bridge Club All Mrs Hawkins b.hawkins@put.gdst.net
GCSE Spanish Clinic 11 Ms Holl j-holl@put.gdst.net
Feminist Book Society (1.15- 10to 13 Miss Ley e.ley@put.gdst.net
1.45pm)
House Drama - Ferrier 7to10 Mrs Coulston d.coulston@put.gdst.net
Monday L2 POCSOC All Iman Hafeez i.hafeez@put.gdst.net
UK Robotics (Room A1) 7 Mr Mutton j:-mutton@put.gdst.net
House Drama - Stark 7to10 Mrs Coulston d.coulston@put.gdst.net
Tuesday before |Year 7 Book Group (8-8.25am) 7 Mr Barton a.barton@put.gdst.net
school
Hot Topics Years 12 and 13 English [12to 13 Dr Mellor m.mellor@put.gdst.net
Tuesday L1
STEAM Club All Dr Henriques d.henrigues@put.gdst.net
Year 7-9 History of Art Club 7to9 Miss Dobell o.dobell@put.gdst.net
Tuesday L2 Politics Club All Mr Stenberg e.stenberg@put.gdst.net
TED-Ed Club All Miss Sokolowska j-sokolowska@put.gdst.net
Psychology Society 10to 13 Mrs Molan k.molan@put.gdst.net
Mandarin Club 7t09 Miss Wen w.wen@put.gdst.net
Greek GCSE 2nd year 10to 11 Mr Castle t.castle@put.gdst.net
Tuesday after Debating 9to 11 Dr Kiek m.kiek@put.gdst.net
school
Day/Time Enrichment Year Group Lead Teacher Contact
Wednesday Year 8 Book Group (8-8.25am) 8 Mr Barton a.barton@put.gdst.net
before school
Wednesday L1 |Model United Nations All Mr Stenberg e.stenberg@put.gdst.net
Digital Leaders All Mr Mutton j.-mutton@put.gdst.net
Italian Club 7to8 Mrs Allen f.allen@put.gdst.net
KS3 German Club 7to09 Mr Yates p.yates@put.gdst.net
INK Creative Writing Club 7to9 Mr McLaughlin t.mclaughlin@put.gdst.net
Diversity in Art Club 10to 13 Miss Dobell o.dobell@put.gdst.net
LGBT+ society 9to13 Mrs Tyler s.tyler@put.gdst.net
Wednesday L2 |Eco Club 7to8 Mrs Matthews |.matthews@put.gdst.net
KS3 Computing Club (ICT 2) year 8 Mrs Bakre d.bakre@put.gdst.net
KS3 Spanish Club rotating 7to9 Ms Holl j-holl@put.gdst.net
KS4 Mandarin Club 10to 11 Mrs Huang i.huang@put.gdst.net
KS3 French Club 7to09 Mr Watkins s.watkins@put.gdst.net
Biology Hot Topic 12to 13 Miss Lovell h.lovell@put.gdst.net
ELAT for Years 12 and 13 English 12t0 13 Dr Mellor m.mellor@put.gdst.net




Day/Time Enrichment Year Group Lead Teacher Contact

Thursday before |Year 9 Book Group (8-8.25am) 9 Mr Barton a.barton@put.gdst.net

school

Thursday L1 Christian Union All Mrs Christie c.christie@put.gdst.net
Physics Hot Topic 12to 13 Dr Rolfe n.rolfe@put.gdst.net
KS4 German Clinic 10to 11 Mr Yates p.yates@put.gdst.net
Entrepreneur Workshops All Mr Hall i-hall@put.gdst.net
¥11 GCSE Computing Clinic (ICT2) |11 Mrs Bakre d.bakre@put.gdst.net
Physics Hot Topic Junior Club 8to 10 Dr Rolfe n.rolfe@put.gdst.net
History of Art Hot Topics 13 Miss Dobell o.dobell@put.gdst.net

Thursday L2 PIE All Mrs Gough b.gough@put.gdst.net
KnitWits All Miss Hope r.hope@put.gdst.net
GCSE/A-level computing club 10to 13 Mrs Bakre d.bakre@put.gdst.net
KS4 German Clinic 10to 11 Mr Yates p.yates@put.gdst.net
Chemistry Hot Topic 12to13 Mr Walia j-walia@put.gdst.net
Entrepreneur Workshops All Mr Hall i-hall@put.gdst.net

Thursday after Code Breaking All Mrs Arnold a.arnold@put.gdst.net

school
Debating 9to 13 Dr Kiek m.kiek@put.gdst.net
Greek GCSE 2™ year 10to 11 Mr Castle t.castle@put.gdst.net

Day/Time Enrichment Year Group Lead Teacher Contact

Friday before Year 10/11 Book Group (8-8.25am)|10to 11 Mr Barton a.barton@put.gdst.net

school

Friday L1 History Society All Mr Pattie m.pattie@put.gdst.net
¥11 GCSE Computing Clinic (ICT2) |11 Mrs Bakre d.bakre@put.gdst.net
House Drama - Hepburn 7to10 Mrs Coulston d.coulston@put.gdst.net
Debating 7to8 Dr Kiek m.kiek@put.gdst.net

Friday L2 Medical Society All Dr Dixon w.dixon@put.gdst.net
Student Action Research All Mrs Gilbert p.gilbert@put.gdst.net
Scrabble Club 11 Mr Mutton j.mutton@put.gdst.net
House Drama - Burton 7to10 Mrs Coulston d.coulston@put.gdst.net
Mathletes 7t09 Mr Oliver george.oliver@put.gdst.net




LIBRARY

Lunch 4-5pm
Monday Y11 Y10
Tuesday Y10 Y7
Wednesday Y9 Y11
Thursday Y8 Y9
Friday Y7 Y8

ICT 2: COMPUTER ROOM

Lunch
Monday Y7
Tuesday Y9
Wednesday Y8
Thursday Y9
Friday Y1l




